				BID FORM					
PROJEC	T NAME	: l	Buck	Egger - Turf Replacement Project	2021				
PROJEC	PROJECT LOCATION: Round Rock, Texas								
OWNER	OWNER: City of Round Rock, Texas								
DATE:			July 2	2021					
and binds within the Any City's we	oroposes ont, tools, reled by the s himself e time sta addenda ebsite at	to do a materials attached on acce ted, for issued	all the second all th	Notice to Bidders and Instruction Work, to furnish all necessal urance and miscellaneous items, to Documents, and as shown on the Egger - Turf Replacement Project of this bid to execute the Agree collowing prices, to wit: be posted with the Project Manundrocktexas.gov/solicitations for to submitting a bid, the bidder	ary support of the plans for t	erintendence, labete all the Work of the construction d bond for completor Contract Door the close of the clo	oor, machinery n which he bids of eting said Work cuments on the f business or		
				for following any instructions in					
Addend		ges rece	eipt o	f the following Addenda by listing		um "number" and ust 6, 2021	d "date".		
				BASE BID					
	Approx. Duantity		i :	Item Description And Written Unit Price Removal and Replacement of existing Slit-Film Synthetic Turf System, Including preparation of existing Subsurface; any necessary repairs to existing underdrain system; and legal disposal of demolished materials, complete in place per the Hundred Three Thousand Three Hundred Nine	plans a	Unit Price \$103,309.00 and specs	<u>Amount</u> 15,000 Sqft		
			,	FOTAL BASE BID:	_	\$103,309.00			

STATEMENT OF SEPARATE CHARGES:

\$77,752.00 Materials: All Other Charges: \$25,557.00 * Total: \$103,309.00

^{*} Note: This total must be the same amount as shown above for "Total Base Bid"

ADD ALTERNATE BID

Bid Item	Approx. <u>Quantity</u> 1	<u>Unit</u> LS	Item Description and Written Unit Price Add/Deduct to replace existing turf with a Dual-Fiber Synthetic Turf	<u>Unit Price</u> \$2,010	<u>Amount</u> 15,000 Sqft						
			System, complete in place per for two thousand ten and zero	plans and specs dollars cents.							
			TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE BID:	\$2,010.00							
STATEMENT OF SEPARATE CHARGES: Materials: \$2,010.00											
		All Other Charges: N/A * Total: \$2,010.00									
* Note: This total must be the same amount as shown above for "Total Add Alternate Bid"											
			BASE BID	\$103,309.00							
			ADD ALTERNATE BID	\$2,010.00							
			TOTAL	\$105,319.00							

If this bid is accepted, the undersigned agrees to execute the Agreement and provide necessary bonds and insurance certification as per the Instructions to Bidders.

The undersigned certifies that the bid prices contained in the bid have been carefully checked and are submitted as correct and final. The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids and may waive any informalities or technicalities.

Respectfully Submitted,

Signature

Mark Weightman

Print Name

Vice President

Title

Act Global Americas, Inc

Name of Firm

8/10/2021

Date

4201 West Parmer Lane Suite B175 Austin, TX 78727

Address

512-733-5300

Telephone

Secretary, if Bidder is a

Corporation